
August 18, 2024 
9:00 am Worship 

10:15 am Bible Teaching  

We are here for you. 
Stan Farmer  
Church Administrator  
stan@fbcjc.org  
 

Rev. Melissa Hatfield  
Lead Pastor  
melissa@fbcjc.org  
 

Mary Huhn 
Administrative Assistant  
mary@fbcjc.org  
 

Mark and Kailey Leesman 
Interim Youth Ministers  
mark@fbcjc.org  
 
Rev. Jeanie McGowan 
Assoc. Pastor of Engagement  
jeanie@fbcjc.org  

 

Alice Satterfield  
Interim Worship Leader  
Administrative Assistant  
alice@fbcjc.org  
 

Dani Schmidbauer  
Accountant  
dani@fbcjc.org  
 

Deborah Scott  
Interim Senior Adult Minister  
deborah@fbcjc.org  
 

Robin Stull  
Maintenance Supervisor  
robin@fbcjc.org  

New to FBCJC? 
If you are a first-time guest or new to FBCJC, 

we're glad you chose to visit. Please take a few 

seconds to scan the CONNECT QR above or 

complete a card in the seat in front of you. You 

can place the card in the offering box or bring it 

to the Welcome Desk. 
 

Ready to join this congregation? See the pastor 

or deacon during the response time, after 

service,  or contact us. 

GIVE CONNECT WEBSITE 

CHURCH OFFICE HOURS  
MON - THUR I 8 AM to 5 PM 

573-634-3603  
fbcjc.org  

info@fbcjc.org 

301 E. Capitol Avenue 

@fbcjc 

@fbcjcmo 

NEED MORE INFORMATION? Scan the CONNECT QR code or use the contact 
information above to reach out to our staff. 



OUR MISSION: LEADING PEOPLE INTO LIFE-GIVING RELATIONSHIPS  

WITH CHRIST AND EACH OTHER. 

*All school teachers, administrators, and students are invited  
to come to the front during this song for the Back-to-School Blessing. 

TODAY’S ORDER OF SERVICE 
Preservice: My Jesus, I Love Thee Orchestra 

Welcome and Prayer Deborah Scott 

Songs: The River Medley Praise Team, Congregation 

Baptism: Kimberly Price Rev. Melissa Hatfield 

Song: Who Can Satisfy My Soul Like You? 

 

Choir, Orchestra 

Jennifer Carroll, solo 

Song: Hymn #2 Holy, Holy, Holy* Congregation 

Back to School Blessing Rev. Melissa Hatfield 

Children’s Time Karen Enloe 

Scripture Reading: Ephesians 5:15-21 Garrett Carney 

Song: Let Us Be Known Praise Team, Congregation 

Sermon: NO LONGER STRANGERS:  

                These Are The Days 

Rev. Melissa Hatfield 

 

Song: Give Thanks Praise Team and Congregation 

Parting words and Benediction Rev. Melissa Hatfield 

Postlude: This Is the Day Alice Satterfield, organ 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 
THIS WEDNESDAY AT FBCJC  Visit fbcjc.org/midweek for details. 

5:00-5:45 pm Family Dinner 

5:20-6 pm Orchestra Rehearsal 

5:45-7 pm Adult Book Study 

6:00-7 pm Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) 

7:00-8 pm Praise Team Rehearsal 

NEXT SUNDAY, AUGUST 25, we will recognize Chef Michael Ferguson in our  

9:00 am service for his retirement from FBC Food Service. A church-wide 

reception is planned for Wednesday, August 28, from 4:30 to 6:30 pm in  

the Fellowship Hall. 

STAY CONNECTED | Sign up for our weekly  

e-newsletter to stay informed of everything 

happening at FBC JC! 

MONDAY, AUGUST 19 | Friendship Singers resumes, 10 am in the Choir Room. 

REGULAR WEDNESDAY SCHEDULE RETURNS SOON 

9/4: Children and youth activities resume 

9/11: Pickleball resumes 

CARD SHOWER: Bring cards expressing gratitude to Cara Harrington and  

Chef Michael throughout August to the lobby Welcome Desk, or you may 

bring or mail them to the church office. Please address your cards to Cara 

or Michael. If you include a monetary gift of appreciation, checks should be 

payable to Cara Harrington or Michael Ferguson, not FBC JC. 


